TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM824232

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM IP Assets B.V.		06/22/2023	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Givaudan SA	
Street Address:	Chemin de la Parfumerie 5	
City:	1214 Vernier	
State/Country:	tate/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4566800	OATWELL
Registration Number:	2877309	OATWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

ksmith@whe-law.com Email:

Kathryn E. Smith, Wood Herron & Evans **Correspondent Name:**

600 Vine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kathryn E. Smith, Wood Herron & Evans Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn E. Smith	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn E. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0254

900785955

Total Attachments: 3

source=DSM IP Assets BV_Assignment to Givaudan SA#page1.tif

source=DSM IP Assets BV_Assignment to Givaudan SA#page2.tif

source=DSM IP Assets BV_Assignment to Givaudan SA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of this _22____ day of ______June_____, 2023, by and between DSM IP Assets B.V., a Dutch besloten vennootschap, having an address at Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, Netherlands ("Assignor"), and GIVAUDAN SA, a Société Anonyme of Switzerland, having an address at Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademarks mentioned in the attached Exhibit A, the corresponding federal registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and all rights related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations and renewals thereof, the business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the Trademarks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Trademarks are registered, and any renewals of the terms thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns, and other legal representatives of DSM IP Assets B.V. as Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and other legal representatives of GIVAUDAN SA as Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0256

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above, on which date this Assignment shall be deemed effective.

ASSIGI DSM IF	NOR PASSETS B.V.	ASSIGNEE GIVAUDAN SA	
Ву:	Surry Van Gorthum	By: DocuSigned by: DocuSigned By:	
Name:_	Sunny Van Goethem	Roberto Garavagno Virginie Name:	Waebei -
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title: Group Counsel Legal Co	ounsel —

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0257

Exhibit A

Countries	Trademark	Classes	Regn Number	Next renewal
USA	OATWELL	5	4566800	July 15, 2024
USA	OATWELL	30	2877309	August 24, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008135 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 07/13/2023